Call ranked list(s)

Status EU Tonic Title Coordinating Country Requested EU [Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
Rank P organisation coordinator contribution Contribution Contribution
Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |ATLASV ATLAS V FR 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |KWASSA FILMS KWASSA FILMS BE 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 370.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |LITTLE BIG STORY LITTLE BIG STORY  |FR 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 515.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [TEMPS NOIR TEMPS NOIR FR 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 675.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [HAMPA STUDIO HAMPA STUDIO S.L  |ES 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 970.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [ROOTS AND WINGS / GREEN MIND / ECHOES GERHARDS NICOLE |DE 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 1.120.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MA.JA. DE MA.JA.DE DE 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 1.315.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUKTIONS
GMBH
Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [DEADPAN PICTURES DEADPAN PICTURES |[IE 370.000,00 € 370.000,00 € 1.685.000,00 €
DEVSLATE LIMITED
Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |TEKELE PRODUCTIONS TEKELE Fl 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 1.860.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS OY
Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[INDYCA INDYCA SRL IT 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 2.020.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |META FILMS RIGHTS META FILM RIGHTS  |DK 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 2.275.000,00 €
DEVSLATE APS
Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |HOMEMADE FILMS HOMEMADE FILMS  |EL 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 2.450.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SINGLE MEMBER
PRIVATE COMPANY
Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |HELSINKI-FILMI HELSINKI-FILMI OY  [FI 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 2.720.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [STENOLA PRODUCTIONS STENOLA BE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 2.840.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS
Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2021- (GEBRUDER BEETZ FILMPRODUKTION GEBRUEDER BEETZ |DE 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 2.945.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUKTION
BERLIN GMBH & CO
KG
Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |FINAL CUT FOR REAL APS FINAL CUT FOR REAL |DK 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 3.050.000,00 €
DEVSLATE APS
Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |ZENTROPA ZENTROPA DK 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 3.300.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENTS
Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |GINGER PICTURES GINGER PICTURES [BE 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 3.575.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [PENUNBRA FASAD PRODUCTION [SE 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 3.725.000,00 €

DEVSLATE

AB




Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |TAILORED FILMS TAILORED FILMS IE 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 3.945.000,00 €
DEVSLATE LIMITED
Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PEEKABOO ANIMATION PEEKABOO ES 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 4.125.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ANIMATION SL
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |LA CLAQUETA LA CLAQUETA PC ES 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 4.375.000,00 €
DEVSLATE S.L.
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |AMOUR FOU AMOUR FOU VIENNA |AT 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 4.540.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH
Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MANNY FILMS MANNY FILMS FR 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 4.775.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SUBMARINE SUBMARINE BV NL 325.000,00 € 325.000,00 € 5.100.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |NANOUK FILMS NANOUK FILMS SL ES 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 5.350.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |POLAR STAR FILMS POLAR STAR FILMS |ES 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.470.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SL
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |THE OLIGARCHS PRODUCTIONS THE OLIGARCHS FR 375.000,00 € 375.000,00 € 5.845.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MISCHIEF FILMS MISCHIEF FILMS - AT 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 6.000.000,00 €
DEVSLATE VEREIN ZUR
FORDERUNG DES
DOKUMENTARFILMS
& CO KG
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |DERIVES DERIVES BE 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 6.100.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |WRONG MEN WRONG MEN NORTH |BE 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 6.330.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SNOWGLOBE SNOWGLOBE APS DK 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 6.605.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |TORNASOL TORNASOL, SL ES 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 6.920.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |CZAR CZAR.BE BV BE 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 7.100.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MIYU PRODUCTIONS MIYU PRODUCTIONS |FR 290.000,00 € 290.000,00 € 7.390.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |GLORIA FILMS PRODUCTION GLORIA FILMS FR 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 7.620.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION SARL
Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SAM PRODUCTIONS SAM PRODUCTIONS |DK 325.000,00 € 325.000,00 € 7.945.000,00 €
DEVSLATE APS
Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MANTARAY MANTARAY FILM AB |SE 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 8.095.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |XILAM ANIMATION XILAM ANIMATION SA|FR 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 8.395.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA-2021- (BIND BIND FILM B.V. NL 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 8.630.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 41 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |NIKOLAUS GERYRHALTER FILM PRODUKTION NIKOLAUS AT 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 8.880.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GEYRHALTER
FILMPRODUKTION
GMBH
Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |LUCID REALITIES LUCID REALITIES FR 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 9.025.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |VENOM VENOM LIMITED IE 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 9.190.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 44 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [CINEMA DEFACTO CINEMA DEFACTO FR 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 9.345.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 45 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |HAUT &COURT HAUT ET COURT SAS |FR 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 9.585.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 46 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SAGA FILM SAGA FILM BE 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 9.785.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 47 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MATCH FACTORY PRODUCTIONS MATCH FACTORY DE 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 10.065.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS
GMBH
Main list 48 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |ROAD MOVIES ROAD MOVIES GmbH [DE 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 10.285.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 49 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |BLUE EYES FICTION BLUE EYES FICTION |DE 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 10.520.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH & CO KG
Main list 50 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[IOTA PRODUCTION IOTA PRODUCTION |BE 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 10.745.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 51 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |BELLOTA FILMS BELLOTA FILMS FR 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 10.955.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 52 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |CYBER GROUP STUDIOS CYBER GROUP FR 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 11.205.000,00 €
DEVSLATE STUDIOS SAS
Main list 53 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |NAPAFILMS NAPAFILMS OY Fl 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 11.360.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 54 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |M-FILMS VIESOJI ISTAIGA LT 205.000,00 € 205.000,00 € 11.565.000,00 €
DEVSLATE CIOBRELIAI
Main list 55 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |FASTEN SEAT BELT FASTEN SEAT BELT |ES 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 11.840.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SL
Main list 56 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |CAPRICCI FILMS CAPRICCI FILMS FR 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 11.990.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 57 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MISO FILM MISO FILM NORGE NO 205.000,00 € 205.000,00 € 12.195.000,00 €
DEVSLATE AS
Main list 58 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [UNAFILM UNAFILM GMBH DE 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 12.330.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 59 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SEVEN ELEPHANTS SEVEN ELEPHANTS [DE 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 12.580.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH
Main list 60 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |HOBAB HOB AB SE 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 12.770.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 61 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |LA SARRAZ PICTURES LA SARRAZ IT 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 12.990.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PICTURES SRL




Main list 62 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[TEAMTO TEAMTO FR 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 13.220.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 63 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [MANANA MANANA SP ZOO PL 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 13.340.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 64 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |ARCADIA MOTION PICTURES ARCADIA MOTION ES 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 13.575.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PICTURES SL
Main list 65 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PROPAGANDA PROPAGANDA ITALIA|IT 225.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 13.755.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SRL
Main list 66 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |VERSUS PRODUCTIONS VERSUS BE 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 14.055.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION
Main list 67 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |LES FILMS FAUVES LES FILMS FAUVES |LU 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 14.190.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 68 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT FEDERATION FR 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 14.425.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENT
SAS
Main list 69 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MAYBE MOVIES MAYBE MOVIES FR 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 14.650.000,00 €
DEVSLATE Movies S.A.R.L.
Main list 70 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |EL VIAJE FILMS EL VIAJE ES 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 14.830.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCCIONES
INTEGRALES
CANARIAS SL
Main list 71 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |TARANTULA TARANTULA BE 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 15.010.000,00 €
DEVSLATE BELGIQUE SCRL
Main list 72 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |NUTPRODUKCE NUTPRODUKCE SRO |CZ 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 15.230.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 73 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PECADO FILMS PECADO FILMS SL ES 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 15.420.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 74 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |PRIME TIME AUDIOVISUAL ENTERTAINMENT PRIME TIME BE 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 15.610.000,00 €
DEVSLATE AUDIOVISUAL
ENTERTAINMENT
AND COMUNICATION
BVBA
Main list 75 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |TUFFI FILMS TUFFI FILMS OY Fl 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 15.845.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 76 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |DAYLIGHT FILMS DAYLIGHT INVEST BE 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 16.035.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 77 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MAZE PICTURES MAZE PICTURES DE 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 16.230.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH
Main list 78 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MARLENE MARLENE FILMS cz 290.000,00 € 290.000,00 € 16.520.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION
Main list 79 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |MAGO PRODUCTION MAGO AUDIO VISUAL |ES 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 16.695.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION SL
Main list 80 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |SAMSON FILMS SAMSON FILMS IE 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 16.995.000,00 €

DEVSLATE

LIMITED




